CHANGE ORDER NO: 3 - FINAL

CITY PROJECT NO. 4-C-011-16

CONTRACT DATE: February 28, 2023

CONTRACTOR: Kansas Heavy Construction Inc.

ENGINEER: McAfee Henderson Solutions, Inc.

K ANS

PROJECT NAME:

e

OLATHE

by

A S

Cedar Creek Trail Phase 2

ENCUMBRANCE NO.

701547/SCON-100228

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
6***  Grading (Unclassified) 1 1 LS $88,000.00  $89,130.00 $1,130.00
8***  Trail Foundation Stabilization (Set Price) 1 130 cy $40.00 N/A $5,160.00
9***  Silt Fence (or Equivalent Perimeter Control) 4655 600 LF $1.85 N/A ($7,501.75)
10***  Temporary Rock Ditch Check 17 0 EA $750.00 N/A ($12,750.00)
41***  BNSF Railroad Flagging 1 1 LS $24,000.00 $51,038.00 $27,038.00
42%%*  Owner's Contingency Allowance (Set) 1 0 LS $52,732.08 $0.00 ($52,732.08)
46***  BNSF Bridge Abutment Martar Installation 0 1 LS N/A $4,250.00 $4,250.00
47***  Topsoil from Offsite Source 0 598 cY N/A $60.00 $35,880.00
48%**  Retaining Wall Surface Finish 0 1 LS N/A $7,012.50 $7,012.50
49***  g" Underdrain Installation 0 1 LS N/A $2,400.00 $2,400.00
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHEC
The Original Contract Sum $1,517,363.45
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $1,517,363.45
The Contract Sum Shall be-{Unehanged) Increased (Deecreased)
by This Change Order. $9,886.67
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
Orders Will Be. $1,527,250.12
Original Contract Time. N/A  days
The Contract time Will Be
{Unchanged) By. N/A  days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is N/A  days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order Therefore is. N/A
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works Kansas Heavy Construction Inc.
Project Manager - Tod Hueser Contractor
By l g d l I l l e S e Lg_i‘g%lussl??:‘:gugggr’:@?;:?r:eks.org, CN=Tod By MAA' . ﬁ\
Date: ate: 2024.07.00 17:0758-0500 Date: —Z-a-20
APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER
By: Nate Baldiver
Nate Baldwin
Date: 7/10/2024
By: AGREEMENT TO THIS day of 2024

City Clerk




